
T
O

T
A

L
 1

0
0

IN
T

E
R

V
IE

W
 3

0

P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
S

 1
0

 

ARCHITECTS

Università degli Studi di Napoli

Federico II
ΕΘΝΙΚΟ
ΜΕΤΣΟΒΙΟ
ΠΟΛΥΤΕΧΝΕΙΟ

PARTNER UNIVERSITIES

18
20
20
18
18
20
18
18
18
18

CO-FUNDED

ARCHITECTURE 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHAEOLOGY
ERASMUS
JOINT MASTER 

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

1653
1335
1733
903
1670
1485
1275
876
1559
1395

Mário André
Rafaela
Ribal
Enzo
Timothy
Sami 
Anamarija
Adonel
Renan 
Leyao

Carvalhal
Fernandes
Eddine
Dio
Ong
Anam
Mrđanovački
Myzyri
Ferreira
Luo

R
A

N
K

IN
G

L
A

S
T

 N
A

M
E

N
A

M
E

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 2
0

20
17
19
17
17
20
10
16
12
10

W
O

R
K

 2
0

10
10
6
6
10
6
8
6
4
8

20
18
16
17
16
18
20
17
18
20

P
O

R
T

F
O

L
IO

 2
0

27
23
26
27
23
20
27
25
29
25

95
88
87
85
84
84
83
82
81
81

ID

www.masterala.eu

SELECTED STUDENTS 
FOR EACEA SCHOLARSHIP

OBS.
The selection committee has completed the interviews and has established the rankings.
15 students have been judged eligible for the EACEA scholarships, 28 students are admitted 
as self-paying students. The program can accept a maximum of 36 students overall: 
the 15 with scholarship plus the first 21 students from the reserve list that want to apply. 
The scholarship list needs to be validated by EACEA in Brussels, that will check that the 
administrative requirements are met by the applicants. In case of rejection of certain 
applications the admission will automatically follow the first in the reserve list.
Selected candidates holding a non European degree are conditionally admitted until they 
submit the Declaration of Value (DoV) of the last degree achieved or CIMEA statement 
of verification. 



T
O

T
A

L
 1

0
0

IN
T

E
R

V
IE

W
 3

0

P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
S

 1
0

 

Università degli Studi di Napoli

Federico II
ΕΘΝΙΚΟ
ΜΕΤΣΟΒΙΟ
ΠΟΛΥΤΕΧΝΕΙΟ

PARTNER UNIVERSITIES

20
20
18
18
18
19
20
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

CO-FUNDED

ARCHITECTURE 
LANDSCAPE 
ARCHAEOLOGY
ERASMUS
JOINT MASTER 

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1734
1375
1714
699
1751
1732
1747
1636
1480
1626
637
1630
1367
789
1380
1611
804
1517

Changkun
Daniela 
Natasha
Layane
Mohammed
Nino
Jorge
Aikaterini
Waleed
Alexandra
Parth
Xiaozhen 
Gabriela
Oscar 
Letícia
Yuren
Claudine
Blanca

MA
Balbontin
Khaitan
Vieira
Zanboa
Lomsadze
Quevedo
Kytea
Elshatlawy
Timageni
Champaneri
Xu
Silva
Caro
Mishina
Chen
Kishek
Román

R
A

N
K

IN
G

L
A

S
T

 N
A

M
E

N
A

M
E

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 2
0

14
15
20
16
18
12
10
13
20
16
17
7
15
15
13
5
14
10

W
O

R
K

 2
0

0
2
2
2
1
3
1
0
3
4
0
0
0
5
6
2
0
0

20
17
17
16
16
16
18
18
12
17
18
20
18
11
13
18
15
17

P
O

R
T

F
O

L
IO

 2
0

26
26
23
27
24
26
25
25
20
17
19
26
20
22
20
26
22
24

80
80
80
79
77
76
74
74
73
72
72
71
71
71
70
69
69
69

ID

www.masterala.eu

16
18
19
18
20
20
18
18
20
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1658
1382
1612
1326
1593
1476
1633
1276
1047
1094

Mariana
Bruno
Mina
Rodrigo
Janine
Hussamaldeen 
Sakshi
Asmita
Sonia
Nancy

Pinto
Sobota
Savaroliya
Reis
Waal
Gomaa
Dube
Raghuvanshy
Das
Agarwal

17
17
15
10
18
20
20
12
16
15

2
3
3
4
6
1
0
4
6
1

14
14
13
16
13
14
13
14
11
11

20
17
18
20
10
12
16
17
12
20

69
69
68
68
67
67
67
65
65
65

ARCHITECTS

ADMITTED AS SELF-PAYING 
STUDENTS (OR OTHER 
SCHOLARSHIPS INDIVIDUALLY 
PURSUED)

OBS.
The selection committee has completed the interviews and has established the rankings.
15 students have been judged eligible for the EACEA scholarships, 28 students are admitted 
as self-paying students. The program can accept a maximum of 36 students overall: 
the 15 with scholarship plus the first 21 students from the reserve list that want to apply. 
The scholarship list needs to be validated by EACEA in Brussels, that will check that the 
administrative requirements are met by the applicants. In case of rejection of certain 
applications the admission will automatically follow the first in the reserve list.
Selected candidates holding a non European degree are conditionally admitted until they 
submit the Declaration of Value (DoV) of the last degree achieved or CIMEA statement 
of verification. 


