

ARCHITECTURE LANDSCAPE ARCHAEOLOGY

www.masterala.eu

20

20

30

ERASMUS+
JOINT MASTER

ARCHITECTS	RANKING	Ω	LAST NAME	M Α Α	EDUCATION	WORK 20	PUBLICATION	PORTFOLIO	INTERVIEW	TOTAL 100
SELECTED STUDENTS FOR EACEA SCHOLARSHIP	01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09	1653 1335 1733 903 1670 1485 1275 876 1559 1395	Carvalhal Fernandes Eddine Dio Ong Anam Mrđanovački Myzyri Ferreira Luo	Mário André Rafaela Ribal Enzo Timothy Sami Anamarija Adonel Renan Leyao	18 20 20 18 18 20 18 18 18	20 17 19 17 17 20 10 16 12	10 10 6 6 10 6 8 6 4	20 18 16 17 16 18 20 17 18 20	27 23 26 27 23 20 27 25 29 25	95 88 87 85 84 84 83 82 81

OBS.

The selection committee has completed the interviews and has established the rankings. 15 students have been judged eligible for the EACEA scholarships, 28 students are admitted as self-paying students. The program can accept a maximum of 36 students overall: the 15 with scholarship plus the first 21 students from the reserve list that want to apply. The scholarship list needs to be validated by EACEA in Brussels, that will check that the administrative requirements are met by the applicants. In case of rejection of certain applications the admission will automatically follow the first in the reserve list. Selected candidates holding a non European degree are conditionally admitted until they submit the Declaration of Value (DoV) of the last degree achieved or CIMEA statement of verification.

CO-FUNDED

PARTNER UNIVERSITIES















ARCHITECTURE LANDSCAPE ARCHAEOLOGY

ERASMUS+ JOINT MASTER www.masterala.eu

ARCHITECTS
ADMITTED AS SEL

ADMITTED AS SELF-PAYING STUDENTS (OR OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS INDIVIDUALLY PURSUED)

01 1734 MA Changkun 20 14 0 20 26 80 02 1375 Balbontin Daniela 20 15 2 17 26 80 03 1714 Khaitan Natasha 18 20 2 17 23 80 04 699 Vieira Layane 18 16 2 16 27 79 05 1751 Zanboa Mohammed 18 18 1 16 24 77 06 1732 Lomsadze Nino 19 12 3 16 26 76 07 1747 Quevedo Jorge 20 10 1 18 25 74 08 1636 Kytea Aikaterini 18 13 0 18 25 74 09 1480 Elshatlawy Waleed 18 20 3 12 20 <t< th=""><th>DNG.</th><th></th><th>Σ Σ Σ</th><th></th><th>EDUCATION</th><th>20</th><th>PUBLICATIO</th><th>PORTFOLIO</th><th>VIEW</th><th>100</th></t<>	DNG.		Σ Σ Σ		EDUCATION	20	PUBLICATIO	PORTFOLIO	VIEW	100
02 1375 Balbontin Daniela 20 15 2 17 26 80 03 1714 Khaitan Natasha 18 20 2 17 23 80 04 699 Vieira Layane 18 16 2 16 27 79 05 1751 Zanboa Mohammed 18 18 1 16 24 77 06 1732 Lomsadze Nino 19 12 3 16 26 76 07 1747 Quevedo Jorge 20 10 1 18 25 74 08 1636 Kytea Aikaterini 18 13 0 18 25 74 09 1480 Elshatlawy Waleed 18 16 4 17 17 72 11 637 Champaneri Parth 18 16 4 17 17	RANK	٩	LAST	Z A M	EDUC	WORK	PUBLI	PORTI	INTER	TOTAI
27 1047 Das Sonia 20 16 6 11 12 65	02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	1375 1714 699 1751 1751 1747 1636 1480 1626 637 1630 1367 789 1380 1611 804 1517 1658 1382 1612 1326 1593 1476	Balbontin Khaitan Vieira Zanboa Lomsadze Quevedo Kytea Elshatlawy Timageni Champaneri Xu Silva Caro Mishina Chen Kishek Román Pinto Sobota Savaroliya Reis Waal Gomaa Dube	Daniela Natasha Layane Mohammed Nino Jorge Aikaterini Waleed Alexandra Parth Xiaozhen Gabriela Oscar Letícia Yuren Claudine Blanca Mariana Bruno Mina Rodrigo Janine Hussamaldeen Sakshi	20 18 18 19 20 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 19 18 19 20 20 18	15 20 16 18 12 10 13 20 16 17 7 15 15 13 5 14 10 17 17 15 10 18 20 20	2 2 2 1 3 1 0 3 4 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 0 2 3 4 6 1 0	17 17 16 16 16 18 18 12 17 18 20 18 11 13 18 15 17 14 14 13 16 13 14 13	26 23 27 24 26 25 25 20 17 19 26 20 22 20 26 22 24 20 17 18 20 10 12 16	71 70 69 69 69 69 69 68 68 67 67
	27	1047	Das	Sonia	20	16	6	11	12	65 65 65

OBS.

The selection committee has completed the interviews and has established the rankings. 15 students have been judged eligible for the EACEA scholarships, 28 students are admitted as self-paying students. The program can accept a maximum of 36 students overall: the 15 with scholarship plus the first 21 students from the reserve list that want to apply. The scholarship list needs to be validated by EACEA in Brussels, that will check that the administrative requirements are met by the applicants. In case of rejection of certain applications the admission will automatically follow the first in the reserve list. Selected candidates holding a non European degree are conditionally admitted until they submit the Declaration of Value (DoV) of the last degree achieved or CIMEA statement of verification.

CO-FUNDED

PARTNER UNIVERSITIES











